4 Mode of Bid Submission Single Stage (Two Packet System) 

5 EOI processing fee inclusive tax (non-
refundable) 

As per Enivida portal fees 

6 Bid Validity Period 210 Days from Last Date of Bid Submission 

7 Delivery Period 49 Days 

8 EMD for Pre-Bid Arrangement 
Rs.  10,50,000/- (Ten lacs and fifty thousand 
rupees only.) 

8a Token EMD 
Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rs. Five Lakhs only) to be paid 
online on eNivida portal along with the EOI. 

8b Balance EMD 

Rs. 5,50,000/- (Rs. Five Lakhs and fifty 
thousand rupees only) to be paid by selected 
bidder/partner before final bid submission by 
RailTel to CoR. Non-Submission of balance 
EMD will lead to summarily rejection of Bid.  

9 Bid Submission Mode Online on https://railtel.enivida.com 

Note: RailTel reserves the right to change the above dates at its discretion. 

Initially while participating in EoI the bidder needs to submit EMD i.e., Token EMD for an amount of Rs. 5,00,000/- 
(Rs. Five Lakhs only) along with the EOI. Balance EMD amount: Rs. 5,50,000/- (Rs. Five lacs and fifty thousand s 
Only) to be submitted by the successful L1 bidder only before final bid proposal submission by RailTel against 
CoR RFP / tender. Balance EMD can be paid in form of a Bank Guarantee / Online Bank Transfer / Fixed Deposit. 
Non-Submission of Balance EMD as applicable will lead to forfeiture of Token EMD.